# ASD Documentation Received from Nelson PD

Thursday, February 28, 2013 11:42 AM

Subject	ASD Documentation Received from Nelson PD
From	Cochrane, Alistair JAG:EX
То	Esposito, Tony N JAG:EX; McKeown, Kayla JAG:EX; Handgraaf, Harjeet JAG:EX
Sent	Tuesday, January 8, 2013 2:19 PM
Attachments	
	Nelson PD
	ASD Docu

#### Good Afternoon,

Attached is a document received from Nelson PD regarding a supplemental related to the calibration of an ASD. I have checked through all of the processed IRP files and below is the information for the  $1\,\mathrm{IRP}$  served that used the particular ASD in question.

Please let me know if you require any other information.

#### Thanksl

s.22		y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y	OOP		26- Dec-20	Type IRP 90	Number s.22	ment Nelson City PD	1 TUL	Number s.22	Hesult FAIL	Serial Number 34626	 26- Dec-20	s.22	Nelson City PD
Name	e / State	Client ID	Class	ion	P Offence Date	P Prohibit ion	File	Detach	P First ASD Result	Serial	P Second ASD	P Second ASD Serial	Impoun d Date	Police File Number	Police Detach ment
	Provinc			ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR			ADP/IR	ADP/IR	: VI	VI	VI

Alistair Cochrane

AJDFI, Manual Operations Team

Administrative Justice, Driver Fitness and Intervention Branch

The Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles | Ministry of Public Safety and Solicitor General
PO Box 9254 STN Prov Govt | Victoria BC | V8W 9J2 |

Wayno Holland Chief Constable

Address all communication to the Chief Constable



DEPARTMENT

Tel (.250) 354-3919 Fax (.250) 354-4179

606 Stanley St. Nejson, British Columbia V1L 1N4

Λ	V
H	Λ

transmittal

	10:	CHEICE OF INC SUIT OF INV
æ	FAX #:	(250)978-8079
	FROM:	Cst FALCONE
	DATE:	Jpn 7, 2013
	RE.	ROBERT TO SUPPLANGUAL TO FILE
	PAGES:	> , including this cover sheet
<b>.</b>		HARD COPY TO FOLLOW YES NO
NOTES:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***************************************		
	acres street	THE STATE OF THE S

\*\*IMPORTANT - CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION\*\*

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any other distribution, copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in errog please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original transmission to us by mail without making a copy.

JAG-2013-0042 JAG-2013-00424 JAN-07-2013 MON 10:47 AM West Kootenay Traffic FAX NO. 1 250 354 5126 P. 01/02



# REPORT TO SUPERINTENDENT

SUPPLEMENTAL TO FILE

TO: OFFICE OF THE SU FO BOX 9254 STN I VICTORIA, BC, V8V FACSIMILE #: (250	PROV GOVT V 9J2	OF MOTOR VE	HICLES		
DOCUMENT TYPE:	IRP ·	IRP No:		_	
	vi	VI No:	· ·	u	
		UL No:			
	ADP	ADP No:	-		
	215 (Z4Hr)	216 No:			
RE: DRIVER'S NAME (LAST	FIRST)				
			•		
DOB:(YYYYIMV/DD)	_ BCDL'		POLICE FILE NO:	Subsection (1444)	
DEPARTMENT/DETACHMENT:	Nelson	Police	Department		•
ISSUING OFFICER NAME:		Who Fal			
CONTACT PHONE:		354-			
ATTENT	ION: Please ad	d the follow	wing information to y	our records.	photosof is with
THE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT Please be advised to determined that Alco-	ris; Deri	AILED BELOW: Sensor IV	DWF Accuracy Chec	L dated JANUA	w7,2013
determined that Alco-	Sensor IV DWF	= Serial #	034626 WAS PRUND	14 thrusay high	resolves,
The Ricks of the pracedin			elc www Occamber () (Description of Document)	TOUT LOUT L	VI REPAIR
1.	<del></del> -	•			
2.		,			- -
					: <del>Denomina</del>
CHECK LIST: ST	upplemental repor Riginal document a	RT COMPLETED	AND/ORATTACHED SE SUCLUSED ASON ACC	WRALL CHECK LOG,	)
-T	IIS REPORT CONSIST	S OF <u>\$</u>	_ PAGES INCLUDING THIS PA	GE	
(Sworn or Solemniy Affiles	rmed)	ore mė, Columbia,	C. Din Illen	#62 62	
21	DO DO	Comming,	Signature of Peace Office	PIN/Badgas	ŧ
2013 01	7			••	
A commissioner for taking	3 5617 # 50	4			

Ö
×
풍
~
RACY
-
಼ರ
Ä
Ω
ASI

8-0080-0	ASO Calibrator Signature	SA S	Chistolic des
Simulator SIN: True-Cal SIN: RR	Calbrallon Explry Date	2012 0621 2012 0718 2012 1919 2012 1010	2013-0176 2013-0176
NELSON BLANKTEST	Blank Test reg/100 mit.	00800	
ASD S/N: 03 c Location: Ne	isO-sunT babseqx2 sulsV notisiditaO xoerQ Jmb0r\gm		0,07/ 0.00 0,07/ 0.00/
0 mg	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		0.075 0.080 5.077 0.080
pected value: CALAAA	#Sin Lot Exp Date Samples taken		12/m/23 1 13/a/4/3 1
(Sim Sol'n) Expected value: Manufacturer: CALNA	Met Balk Alc Sid Lot #	3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	20723 20723 SPAIR -
76 76 76 XS XX	mg/100m/ mg/100m/ True-Cal Expected Value Calibration	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	7272
e @ Sea le	True-Cell Expected Value Calbration Check	03/60 00. CCO	17 6
	Ato Stid Lot Exp Date	MILLEO 4 20130526 576  MILLY 604 20130526 036  MILLY 604 2013.05.16 036  MILLEO 4 2013.05.16 036  MILLEO 4 2013.05.16 037  MILLEO 4 2013.05.16 037  MILLEO 4 2013.05.16 037	77-95 Jay 100
Atc. Std.	Date Dry Gas Alt Std Lot #	2012 0523 AGINTON 20130526 576  CON ON 18 PLINSON 7017-05-16 036  CON ON 18 PLINSON 7017-05-16 036  CON ON 13 PLINSON 20130576 076  2012 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	2012-12-17 MG 114604 PAS-US-76 2013-01-07 BG 11404 SIG-05-36 SO13-01-07 SONT



January 9, 2013

s.22

# Immediate Roadside Prohibition (IRP) No. s.22

I am writing with respect to the Notice of Driving Prohibition served on you dated December 26, 2012.

As the Notice is invalid, the driving prohibition and its related vehicle impoundment have been cancelled.

I have sent an Order of Release to the impound lot where your vehicle is stored. The Superintendent of Motor Vehicles will pay towing and storage costs up to and including January 9, 2013. You are responsible for any storage costs beyond that date. You should know that if the vehicle is not claimed, the impound lot may apply to the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles to dispose of the vehicle.

Appeals Registry Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles

km

Telephone: (250) 356-6573

Facsimile: (3A0)-356-556424

# 12/28/12 11:49:12 SS VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Linked, stats updated - Shawn

#### 01/08/13 16:34:21 KM VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Based on information received from the police the ASD was expired so this IRP is invalid and cancelled.

I spoke to the officer and he doesn't have a phone number for the driver/RO.

# 01/09/13 09:51:22 KM VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Per Arnie since we don't have a phone number for the driver/RO a letter has gone to the address noted on the IRP to advise of cancelled IRP and release of vehicle. Order of release sent to impound lot - osmv will pay towing and storage to the end of Jan 9/13 and RO responsible for the rest.

# 02/18/13 15:07:13 AS VICTORIA HEAD OFFICEHO

advise police that dec 2012 irp cancelled. art dlccv

#### 02/21/13 08:47:30 DD VICTORIA HEAD OFFICEHO

nelson #62 nelson - i advised the dec 26, 2012 was cancelled.dale

# 02/21/13 09:17:24 KK VICTORIA HEAD OFFICEHO

nelson - #62 - cst deeno - advised that notes do not indicate a letter was sent to officer regarding irp cancellation.

# 02/21/13 10:01:52 MK VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Police Falcone from Nelson PD called to ask when the IRP is cancelled does OSMV send letter to PD? He should be checking with their supervisor. I checked with Team Lead KM and Karys.

Pages 7 through 13 redacted for the following reasons:

Nat Daniera

Not Responsive s.15, s.16, s.22

	ASD SERVICE EXPIRY DATE ASD SERIAL NUMBER	
	April 16, 2=13 034626	
	CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR	•
I,	Constable Falcone . , certify that:	
lam	n a qualified ASD Calibrator, qualified to calibrate the Alco-Sensor IV DWF	
and (	(check one);	
	On the day of, 20, I checked the calibration of th the above noted serial number by means of a dry gas Alcohol Standard, Manufacturer, Expiry:, Expiry:	e ASD with
	It was found to be within the recommended limits.	
	OR	
	On the day of day of 20/ I recalibrated the ASD with the noted serial number by means of a wet bath Alcohol Standard,  Manufacturer: Lot Number: Expiry: 12-1 checked the calibration by means of a dry gas Alcohol Standard,  Manufacturer: Lot Number: Lot Number: Expiry: 20/ It was found to be within the recommended limits.  AND	2 -23 and
The A	ASD calibration was conducted in accordance with the training that I received.	
The A	Alcohol Standard(s) used to check and/or calibrate the ASD was/were suitable for this process.	urpose.
To the	he best of my knowledge the ASD is functioning correctly. The ASD has a calibration explanation of the control	ry date of
Provin Calibr Dent/	ed this 17 day of December, 2012, at NeW on vince of British Columbia prator: Candbell Falcone  t/Reg Number: 62	, in the
leeno	ov: Nellan Blice Deprement	
	C. Dris Dlace to	
	Calibrator \$Ignature	